

**Ashwani Goyal vs. Vijesh Kumar & another**

**CS No.15 of 2024**

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the plaintiff.'

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the defendants.

Reply in OMP No.991 of 2025 is stated to have been filed in the Registry only yesterday. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed on the next date.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

August 20, 2025  
(vt)