

AShwani Goyal vs. Vijesh Kumar Goyal

CS No. 15 of 2024

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

OMP No. 991 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant/defendants No. 1 and 2, list for consideration on 8.12.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th November, 2025
(kck)