

Ashwani Goyal Vs. Vijesh Kumar Goyal

Civil Suit No.15 of 2024

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.1 and 2.

OMP No.991 of 2025

At the request of the learned vice counsel for the applicant/defendants No.1 and 2, list for consideration after two weeks' before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**08th December, 2025
(KRN)**