

Ashwani Goyal vs. Vijesh Kumar Goyal & Anr.

Civil Suit No. 15 of 2024.

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the
defendants.

OMP No. 991 of 2025.

Heard for some time. List for

continuation on 13th May, 2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

8th May, 2026.
(Jai)